OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to authorize a contract with Utility Associates, Inc., for Continued Remote Configuration Management AVaiLWeb and Hardware Warranty & Software Support for the Little Rock Police Department Rocket Modems.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Police Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to execute a contract with Utility Associates, Inc., for Continued Remote Configuration Management AVaiLWeb and Hardware Warranty & Software Support for the Little Rock Police Department Rocket Modems.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The renewal cost for the remote configuration is \$19,942.00, and the renewal cost for the Avail Web SaaS for Rocket is \$38,160.00. The total cost for renewal is \$58,102.00, plus applicable taxes and fees, and will be paid from the Federal Asset Forfeiture Treasury Fund, Account No. 270529-G35148.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The renewal of Contract No. 588 for Rocket Modems will provide continued support to the Little Rock Police Department (LRPD) Rocket IoT Modems, which provide Internet connectivity inside Little Rock Police Department vehicles, move video from the vehicles to servers and provide communications to monitor where LRPD vehicles are located for dispatch utilizing the new Motorola CAD.	

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JULY 19, 2022 AGENDA

BACKGROUND | The upload video from the vehicles will allow Officers access **CONTINUED** to the Internet to complete reports.